Rogers St. (4-2-2, 1-1-0) -vs- Newman (1-4-2, 0-2-0)
09/23/2023 at Wichita (Wilkins Field)

Date: 09/23/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
‘s\ﬁii?ﬂran"f?v'niilni Field Rogers St. 6 9
Officials: Newman 1 0 1
Rogers St. 9 Newman 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Viljoen, Declan 0 0O 0 o 69 GK 00 Cordova, Juan Carlos 0 0O 0 O 86
DEF 2 Sweetman, Matthew 0 0 O 1 23 DEF 2 Lai, Niccolo 1 0O 0 O 89
DEF 4 Lennon, Michael 0 0O 0 o 48 DEF 3 Villalobos, Gibran 0 0O 0 O 90
FWD 7 Robinson, George 2 1 0 O 41 DEF 5 Gonzalez, Gael 0 0O 0 O 63
MID 8 King, Grant 0 0O 0 o 29 FWD 7 Ramirez, Felix Tellez 1 i 0 O 75
FWD 9 Carrasco, Ruben 1 0 0 o 30 MID 8 Machado, Victor 0 0O 0 O 54
MID 10 Morgan, Luke 1 1 0 1 51 FWD 9 Romano, Alberto 4 3 1 0 78
DEF 13 Carvalho, Artur 0 0 0 o 55 FWD 10 Bellosta Manchon, Carlos 2 i 0 O 83
DEF 22 Turner, Trindon 1 0O 0 O 46 FWD 11 De Roque, Mario 2 1 0 1 62
FWD 23 Martin, Hugo 3 1 1 1 52 MID 14 Villalobos, Paulo 0 0O 0 O 49
DEF 24 Hernandez, Sebastian 0 0O 0 o 19 DEF 16 Malaska, Eventz 0 0O 0 O 42
Substitutes Substitutes
GK 00 Classen, Blake 0 0O 0 o 21 GK 0 Mann, Micaiah 0 0O 0 O 4
DEF 3 Nino, Edgar 0 0O 0 O 44 FWD 13 Gonzalez, Damian 0 0O 0 O 40
DEF 5 Costeira, Ulisses 0 0o 0 1 42 DEF 15 Aseidu, Nathan 0 0O 0 O 36
MID Wainwright, Joe 0 0O 0 O 34 MID 17 Moncivais, Asa 0 0O 0 O 36
FWD 11 Vasallo, Marcos 8 5 4 0 41 DEF 21 Gonzalez, Joaquin 0 0O 0 O 27
MID 12 Harvatin, Ryan 3 2 2 0 46 DEF 22 Huie, Kenneth 0 0O 0 O 5
FWD 14 Hjertsson, Erik 3 2 1 0 22 MID 23 Oliva, Mathew 1 0O 0 O 35
DEF 15 Fletcher, Alex 1 1 0 2 41 FWD 26 Robles, Farid 0 0O 0 O 1
FWD 17 Outterside, Harry 0 0O 0 o 45 MID 27 Schroeder, Cameron 0 0O 0 O 7
DEF 18 Sarey, Cameron 0 0O 0 o 35 MID 32 Muhabuki, Adrian 1 0O 0 O 15
DEF 19 Alack, Owen 1 0o 0 1 19 MID 33 Melon, Tomas 0 0O 0 O 1
DEF 25 Koepke, Ethan 0 0O 0 o 27 DEF 38 Rasamoel, Andy 1 0 0 o0 12
DEF 28 Laing, Alex 0 0O 0 O 45 Totals 13 6 1 1 990
MID 29 Herion, Victor 1 1 1 0 38
FWD 30 Serrano, Santiago 0 0O 0 2 28
Totals 25 14 9 9 991 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Mann, Micaiah 04:13 1 0
00 Cordova, Juan Carlos 85:47 8 5
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 9 5
00 Classen, Blake 21:41 0 0
1 Viljoen, Declan 68:19 1 5
Totals 1 5
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Rogers St. 12 13 25 Rogers St. 1 0 1
Newman 5 8 13 Newman 1 3 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Rogers St. 3 2 5 Rogers St. 6 9 15
Newman 4 1 5 Newman 9 6 15
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

01:25 NEW Alberto Romano

29:28 RSU Marcos Vasallo

Mario De Roque

Hugo Martin

GOAL by NEW Romano, Alberto Assist by De

Roque, Mario.

GOAL by RSU Vasallo, Marcos Assist by Martin,

Hugo.



30:17

39:56

51:20

55:44

59:36

60:19

84:07

89:23

RSU

RSU

RSU

RSU

RSU

RSU

RSU

RSU

Marcos Vasallo
Marcos Vasallo
Marcos Vasallo
Erik Hjertsson
Ryan Harvatin
Hugo Martin

Ryan Harvatin

Victor Herion

Alex Fletcher
Santiago Serrano
Alex Fletcher

Luke Morgan
Matthew Sweetman
Ulisses Costeira
Owen Alack

Santiago Serrano

GOAL by RSU Vasallo, Marcos Assist by
Fletcher, Alex.

GOAL by RSU Vasallo, Marcos Assist by
Serrano, Santiago.

GOAL by RSU Vasallo, Marcos Assist by
Fletcher, Alex.

GOAL by RSU Hjertsson, Erik Assist by Morgan,
Luke.

GOAL by RSU Harvatin, Ryan Assist by
Sweetman, Matthew.

GOAL by RSU Martin, Hugo Assist by Costeira,
Ulisses.

GOAL by RSU Harvatin, Ryan Assist by Alack,
Owen.

GOAL by RSU Herion, Victor Assist by Serrano,
Santiago.

Cautions and Ejections: 52:17 (YELLOW), #11 Mario De Roque (NEW) 64:20 (YELLOW), #9 Alberto Romano (NEW)



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 NEW Cordova, Juan Carlos at goalie for Newman
00:00 RSU Viljoen, Declan at goalie for Rogers St.
00:23 NEW Shot by NEW Romano, Alberto, bottom left, saved by Viljoen, Declan.
01:25 NEW GOAL by NEW Romano, Alberto Assist by De Roque, Mario.
Rogers St. 0, Newman 1
01:54 RSU Foul on Carrasco, Ruben.
04:44 NEW Shot by NEW De Roque, Mario, bottom left, saved by Viljoen, Declan.
07:58 NEW Foul on Cordova, Juan Carlos.
08:51 RSU Shot by RSU Morgan, Luke, bottom left, saved by Cordova, Juan Carlos.
09:01 RSU Corner kick [09:01].
09:21 RSU Shot by RSU Turner, Trindon, out right.
09:53 NEW Foul on Romano, Alberto.
10:37 RSU Shot by RSU Martin, Hugo, out top right.
11:06 NEW Offside against Newman.
11:44 NEW Shot by NEW Ramirez, Felix Tellez, bottom center, saved by Viljoen, Declan.
13:24 RSU Offside against Rogers St..
14:32 RSU Offside against Rogers St..
15:05 RSU Foul on Morgan, Luke.
18:56 RSU RSU substitution: Vasallo, Marcos for Sweetman, Matthew.
18:56 RSU RSU substitution: Fletcher, Alex for Carrasco, Ruben.
18:56 RSU RSU substitution: Laing, Alex for Hernandez, Sebastian.
19:15 NEW Foul on Ramirez, Felix Tellez.
19:51 RSU Shot by RSU Vasallo, Marcos, out top.
20:38 NEW Offside against Newman.
23:39 NEW Foul on Bellosta Manchon, Carlos.
24:23 RSU Shot by RSU Robinson, George, bottom right, saved by Cordova, Juan Carlos.
25:22 RSU Shot by RSU Robinson, George.
25:58 NEW Foul on Villalobos, Paulo.
26:11 RSU Foul on King, Grant.
27:19 RSU Offside against Rogers St..
28:01 RSU RSU substitution: Wainwright, Joe for King, Grant.
28:01 RSU RSU substitution: Harvatin, Ryan for Morgan, Luke.
29:28 RSU GOAL by RSU Vasallo, Marcos Assist by Martin, Hugo.
Rogers St. 1, Newman 1
29:40 RSU RSU substitution: Serrano, Santiago for Robinson, George.
29:53 RSU RSU substitution: Hjertsson, Erik for Serrano, Santiago.
30:17 RSU GOAL by RSU Vasallo, Marcos Assist by Fletcher, Alex.
Rogers St. 2, Newman 1
30:17 RSU RSU substitution: Nino, Edgar for Turner, Trindon.
30:52 RSU Offside against Rogers St..
31:08 RSU Foul on Carvalho, Artur.
32:44 NEW NEW substitution: Gonzalez, Damian for Romano, Alberto.
32:44 RSU RSU substitution: Costeira, Ulisses for Lennon, Michael.
35:05 RSU Shot by RSU Hjertsson, Erik, bottom right, saved by Cordova, Juan Carlos.
35:28 RSU Shot by RSU Vasallo, Marcos, bottom center, saved by Cordova, Juan Carlos.
36:37 NEW NEW substitution: Rasamoel, Andy for Malaska, Eventz.
36:37 RSU RSU substitution: Herion, Victor for Hjertsson, Erik.
36:37 RSU RSU substitution: Serrano, Santiago for Martin, Hugo.
37:16 NEW Foul on Machado, Victor.
38:16 NEW Corner kick [38:16].
38:37 NEW NEW substitution: Moncivais, Asa for Machado, Victor.
39:56 RSU GOAL by RSU Vasallo, Marcos Assist by Serrano, Santiago.
Rogers St. 3, Newman 1
39:56 NEW NEW substitution: Oliva, Mathew for Ramirez, Felix Tellez.
39:56 NEW NEW substitution: Huie, Kenneth for Villalobos, Paulo.
39:56 RSU RSU substitution: Sarey, Cameron for Carvalho, Artur.
40:07 NEW Foul on De Roque, Mario.

41:08 NEW Foul on Bellosta Manchon, Carlos.



43:00 RSU Shot by RSU Harvatin, Ryan, out top.

43:28 NEW Foul on Huie, Kenneth.

44:04 RSU Foul on Laing, Alex.

44:53 NEW Shot by NEW Rasamoel, Andy, out top right.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR RSU: , #1 Viljoen, Declan, #11 Vasallo, Marcos, #10 Morgan, Luke, #13 Carvalho, Artur, #6 Wainwright, Joe,
#15 Fletcher, Alex, #17 Outterside, Harry, #14 Hjertsson, Erik, #23 Martin, Hugo, #4 Lennon, Michael, #22 Turner,
45:00 RSU Trindon.

FOR NEW: , #00 Cordova, Juan Carlos, #2 Lai, Niccolo, #3 Villalobos, Gibran, #5 Gonzalez, Gael, #8 Machado, Victor,
#9 Romano, Alberto, #14 Villalobos, Paulo, #10 Bellosta Manchon, Carlos, #11 De Roque, Mario, #16 Malaska,
45:00 NEW Eventz, #32 Muhabuki, Adrian.

45:00 NEW NEW substitution: Machado, Victor for Oliva, Mathew.

45:00 NEW NEW substitution: Romano, Alberto for Moncivais, Asa.

45:00 NEW NEW substitution: Villalobos, Paulo for Gonzalez, Damian.

45:00 NEW NEW substitution: Malaska, Eventz for Huie, Kenneth.

45:00 NEW NEW substitution: Muhabuki, Adrian for Rasamoel, Andy.

45:00 RSU RSU substitution: Morgan, Luke for Costeira, Ulisses.

45:00 RSU RSU substitution: Carvalho, Artur for Herion, Victor.

45:00 RSU RSU substitution: Outterside, Harry for Harvatin, Ryan.

45:00 RSU RSU substitution: Hjertsson, Erik for Sarey, Cameron.

45:00 RSU RSU substitution: Martin, Hugo for Nino, Edgar.

45:00 RSU RSU substitution: Lennon, Michael for Serrano, Santiago.

45:00 RSU RSU substitution: Turner, Trindon for Laing, Alex.

45:49 RSU Foul on Morgan, Luke.

46:33 NEW Shot by NEW De Roque, Mario, out right.

48:03 RSU Shot by RSU Fletcher, Alex, bottom left, saved by Cordova, Juan Carlos.

48:43 RSU Shot by RSU Martin, Hugo, out top.

49:21 NEW NEW substitution: Rasamoel, Andy for Malaska, Eventz.

49:56 RSU Shot by RSU Hjertsson, Erik, out top.

50:22 RSU Foul on Carvalho, Artur.

51:20 RSU GOAL by RSU Vasallo, Marcos Assist by Fletcher, Alex.
Rogers St. 4, Newman 1

51:47 RSU Foul on Outterside, Harry.

51:55 NEW Offside against Newman.

52:17 NEW Yellow card on NEW De Roque, Mario.

52:26 RSU Foul on Hjertsson, Erik.

52:57 RSU Shot by RSU Vasallo, Marcos, out left.

53:20 NEW NEW substitution: Ramirez, Felix Tellez for Villalobos, Paulo.

53:20 NEW NEW substitution: Aseidu, Nathan for Rasamoel, Andy.

53:50 NEW Foul on Muhabuki, Adrian.

55:14 NEW Shot by NEW Romano, Alberto, bottom center, saved by Viljoen, Declan.

55:32 NEW Shot by NEW Muhabuki, Adrian, out left.

55:44 RSU GOAL by RSU Hjertsson, Erik Assist by Morgan, Luke.
Rogers St. 5, Newman 1

58:02 RSU Shot by RSU Vasallo, Marcos, out right.

59:02 NEW NEW substitution: Moncivais, Asa for Machado, Victor.

59:02 NEW NEW substitution: Oliva, Mathew for Muhabuki, Adrian.

59:02 RSU RSU substitution: Sarey, Cameron for Carvalho, Artur.

59:02 RSU RSU substitution: Costeira, Ulisses for Fletcher, Alex.

59:02 RSU RSU substitution: Nino, Edgar for Lennon, Michael.

59:02 RSU RSU substitution: Harvatin, Ryan for Turner, Trindon.

59:36 RSU GOAL by RSU Harvatin, Ryan Assist by Sweetman, Matthew.
Rogers St. 6, Newman 1

59:36 RSU RSU substitution: Herion, Victor for Vasallo, Marcos.

59:36 RSU RSU substitution: Robinson, George for Hjertsson, Erik.

59:36 RSU RSU substitution: Carrasco, Ruben for Martin, Hugo.

60:19 RSU GOAL by RSU Martin, Hugo Assist by Costeira, Ulisses.
Rogers St. 7, Newman 1

61:04 NEW Foul on Romano, Alberto.

61:30 RSU Shot by RSU Carrasco, Ruben, out top.

61:47 NEW NEW substitution: Gonzalez, Damian for De Roque, Mario.

62:52 NEW NEW substitution: Gonzalez, Joaquin for Gonzalez, Gael.



62:52 RSU RSU substitution: Koepke, Ethan for Wainwright, Joe.

62:58 NEW Corner kick [62:58].

63:19 NEW Shot by NEW Bellosta Manchon, Carlos, bottom right, saved by Viljoen, Declan.

63:54 NEW Foul on Gonzalez, Damian.

64:20 NEW Yellow card on NEW Romano, Alberto.

66:05 RSU Foul on Nino, Edgar.

66:41 RSU RSU substitution: Sweetman, Matthew for Morgan, Luke.

66:46 NEW Corner kick [66:46].

67:30 NEW Corner kick [67:30].

67:56 NEW Shot by NEW Bellosta Manchon, Carlos, out right.

68:19 RSU RSU substitution: Classen, Blake for Viljoen, Declan.

70:15 NEW Shot by NEW Romano, Alberto, out right.

70:50 RSU RSU substitution: Alack, Owen for Sweetman, Matthew.

70:50 RSU RSU substitution: Serrano, Santiago for Robinson, George.

70:50 RSU RSU substitution: Laing, Alex for Carrasco, Ruben.

72:26 RSU Offside against Rogers St..

73:28 RSU Foul on Costeira, Ulisses.

75:32 NEW Foul on Aseidu, Nathan.

76:12 RSU Shot by RSU Alack, Owen, out left.

80:07 RSU Foul on Costeira, Ulisses.

82:06 RSU Foul on Outterside, Harry.

82:39 NEW Shot by NEW Lai, Niccolo, out right.

82:54 NEW NEW substitution: Schroeder, Cameron for Bellosta Manchon, Carlos.

83:41 NEW Foul on Villalobos, Gibran.

84:07 RSU GOAL by RSU Harvatin, Ryan Assist by Alack, Owen.
Rogers St. 8, Newman 1

84:23 RSU Foul on Alack, Owen.

85:47 NEW NEW substitution: Mann, Micaiah for Cordova, Juan Carlos.

86:36 NEW Shot by NEW Oliva, Mathew, out left.

87:28 NEW Foul on Moncivais, Asa.

88:23 NEW NEW substitution: Robles, Farid for Lai, Niccolo.

88:23 NEW NEW substitution: Melon, Tomas for Ramirez, Felix Tellez.

89:23 RSU GOAL by RSU Herion, Victor Assist by Serrano, Santiago.

Rogers St. 9, Newman 1
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



